14-40 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalog CORP001/US
Valves
Directional Control Valves – Hydraulic
Series D1VW
General Description:	The D1VW series directional control valves are high-performance, 4-chamber, direct
	 operated, wet armature, solenoid controlled, 3 or 4-way valves. They are available in
	2  or 3-position and conform to NFPA’s D03/CETOP 3 mounting patterns.

Series D1VW Subplates
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
How To Order
14-43 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalog CORP001/US
Valves
14
Subplates Mounting Hardware Qty.
SPD22N** .25-20 UNC x .88 LG. SHCS 2
SPD23N** .25-20 UNC x .88 LG. SHCS 2
SPD23S** .25-20 UNC x .88 LG. SHCS 2
SPD24N** .25-20 UNC x 1.5 LG. SHCS 2
SPD24S** .25-20 UNC x 1.5 LG. SHCS 2
SPD26N* .38-16 UNC x 1.50 LG. SHCS 2
SPD26S* .38-16 UNC x 1.50 LG. SHCS 2
SPD26NA* .38-16 UNC x 1.75 LG. SHCS 2
SPD26SA* .38-16 UNC x 1.75 LG. SHCS 2
Directional Control Valves – Hydraulic
Series D1VW
Mounting hardware supplied with manifold includes:
	 (2) steel brackets
	 For SAE and NPTF ports:  (8) 5/16-18 UNC x .63 hex washer
	 cap screws.
Valve mounting threads:
	 #10-24 UNC x 0.63 DP.  Used for SAE and NPTF ports.
	 Code	 Description
	 Omit	 Aluminum,
		2  10 Bar (3000 PSI)
	 S	 Ductile Iron,
		  345 Bar (5000 PSI)
Mounting Bolt Kits
Note: All bolts are SAE grade 8, 10-24 UNC-2A thread, torque to
5.6 N.m. (50 in.-lbs.)
	 Code	 Description
	 1	 No. of Stations
	2	  No. of Stations
	 3	 No. of Stations
	 4	 No. of Stations
	 5	 No. of Stations
	 6	 No. of Stations
	 7	 No. of Stations
	 8	 No. of Stations
	 9	 No. of Stations
	 10	 No. of Stations
	 11	 No. of Stations
	 12	 No. of Stations
	 13	 No. of Stations
	 14	 No. of Stations
	 15	 No. of Stations
	 16	 No. of Stations
				    Port Size
	 Code	 Description	 P & T	 A & B	 Gage
	 N*	 NPTF	 .50	 .38	 .25
	 S**	 SAE	 -10	 -8	 -6
Note: 35 Design Series manifolds conform to NFPA mounting
pattern specifications, but may be dimensionally different from
previous design series.
*	 0.25-18 NPTF LSPP gage port plug included.
**	-6 SAE gage port plug included.